Q&A #1
RFP #687541
On-Call Journeyperson Labor

1. Question:
Surety is mentioned, but nowhere did I read if it was in fact required?
 
Answer:
No surety bonds are required.

2. Question:
Indemnification – vendor would be working under the direction of the UofA; indemnification might need amended to reflect?

Answer:
The indemnification section/language is applicable to all University of Arkansas contracts.  
3. Question:
VPAT Form – This is non-applicable for this contract, correct?

Answer:
VPAT is not applicable to this service.

4. Question:
Liquidated Damages – Non Applicable – Labor Only Contract, correct?

Answer:
[bookmark: _GoBack]The resulting contract will contain performance requirements which are subject to the Liquidated Damages provisions.

